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CITY OF HILLSBORO
CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Agenda — Special Meeting - Tuesday, January 23, 2024, at 6:30 p.m.
Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81338906250

Meeting Called to Order

Approval of Consent Agenda

1.
2.
3,
4.

Vouchers totaling $461,495.93

Minutes from the January 2, 2024 meeting

Public Utility Lien for the Herington Hospital Clinic totaling $5,923
CDBG Vouchers totaling $2,000

Public Comment

Business Items
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Consideration of Resolution 2024-01 GAAP Waiver for 2023 Financials

Consideration of an Amendment to the CDBG Contract for the Childcare Center
Consideration of renewal agreement with Senior Center

Consideration of a purchase of chemicals for the golf course from Harrell’s for $15,335.63
Consideration of a Cereal Malt Beverage License Application for the Municipal Golf Course
Consideration of a Farm Ground Lease Brad Wiens

Posting of bids for annual contract mowing

Consideration of a job description for an Assistant to the City Administrator position

Ford Invoices totaling $227.02

Land Bank Meeting

1.
2.
3,
4.

Approval of Minutes
Approval of Land Bank Vouchers
Review of Annual Report

Adopt 2024 Budget

City Administrator’s Report

Public Comments

Council Comments

Adjournment


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81338906250

Thu Jan 4, 2024 503 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1
BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NAME CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID
4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
34923 1/05/2024 1568 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION 15.00
34924 1/05/2024 3475 BOMGAARS 1,077.04
34925 1/05/2024 1030 COOP GRAIN & SUPPLY 5,915.65
34926 1/05/2024 1157 DALKE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 313.60
34927 1/05/2024 3360 gWORKS 22,534.00
34928 1/05/2024 1066 JOST SERVICE, INC. 228.28
34929 1/05/2024 1664 K S DEPT OF REVENUE 125.00
34930 1/05/2024 1536 KIWANIS CLUB OF HILLSBORO 32.00
34931 1/05/2024 3077 KU PUBLIC MANAGEMENT CENTER 4,100.00
34932 1/05/2024 1027 LANG DIESEL, INC. 38.85
34933 1/05/2024 3675 SYNERGY MAINT & CONST 320.00
34934 1/05/2024 3384 TC WIRELESS, INC. .00 VOID:
34935 1/05/2024 3384 TC WIRELESS, INC. 4,325.04
34936 1/05/2024 1415 UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS 60.00
34937 1/05/2024 3503 WE WASH WINDOWS 4,720.00
* 4888
4889 1/05/2024 3515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 1,334.15 ACH
4890 1/05/2024 1565 HILLSBORO CONVENTION & VISITOR 1,000.00 ACH
4891 1/05/2024 1184 HILLSBORO DEVELOPMENT CORP 100.00 ACH
4892 1/05/2024 2268 ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE, INC. 233.50 ACH
* 6101430
6101431 1/05/2024 2547 ATMOS ENERGY 4,298.48 E-PAY
6101432 1/05/2024 3277 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK LOAN 3,884.75 E-PAY
6101433 1/05/2024 3277 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK LOAN 5,371.09 E-PAY
6101434 1/05/2024 1122 CITY OF HILLSBORO 6,561.32 E-PAY
6101435 1/05/2024 3520 EFTPS 353.04 E-PAY
6101436 1/05/2024 3374 NEXTECH WIRELESS, LLC 326.77 E-PAY
6101437 1/05/2024 1933 PITNEY BOWES 503.50 E-PAY
6101438 1/05/2024 3374 NEXTECH WIRELESS, LLC JA1- E-PAY
* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.
BANK TOTALS:
OUTSTANDING 67,770.95
CLEARED .00
BANK 4 TOTAL 67,770.95
**QIDED** .00
FUND TOTAL  OUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 29,134.65 29,134.65 .00 .00
102 LIBRARY 9.50 9.50 .00 .00
300 EQUIPMENT RESERVE 3,096.08 3,096.08 .00 .00
301 FIRE EQUIPMENT REPL FUND 2,2715.01 2,275.01 .00 .00
400 CIp 774.39 774.39 .00 .00
618 WATER 7,720.31 7,720.31 .00 .00
619 ELECTRIC 6,508.91 6,508.91 .00 .00
620 REFUSE 10,219.15 10,219.15 .00 .00
621 SEWER 8,032.95 8,032.95 00 .00
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4, 2024 4:48 PM

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

Page

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
11D4-7D7G-NLNW 1 1/05/24 11/19/23 BOOKS FOR MUSEUM 23.90 101 101-350-5301
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 223.90
144C-WX37-QWHG 1 1/05/24 11/19/23 #921 PC REPLACEMENT 79.95 101 101-210-5301
POLICE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 79.95
14HC-CKVC-PY7Y 1 1/05/24 12/13/23 MUSUEM STORE ITEMS 11.39 101 101-350-5301
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 11.39
16F7-XLVM-1HCH 1 1/05/24 12/27/23 MUSEUM STORE ITEMS 28.65 101 101-350-5301
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 28.65
174P-D7Q9-MYM9 1 1/05/24 11/22/23 (VB - CHRISTMAS TREE ITEMS 20.99 101 101-350-5301
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 20.99
19DT-JPMR-140D 1 1/05/24 12/01/23 WATER FLOW ADJUST VALVE 53.94 618 618-812-5301
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 53.94
1FV7-KHXP-T9G9 1 1/05/24 12/14/23 BATTERY BACKUP CARTRIDGE 81.56 101 101-210-5301
POLICE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 81.56
1HX9-3RQQ-TTVG 1 1/05/24 12/02/23 ENGRAVED PLATE 16.98 101 101-210-5301
POLICE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 16.98
1KYH-NDRL-N13C 1 1/05/24 12/10/23 MUSEUM STORE ITEMS 183.19 101 101-350-5301
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 183.19
1L3F-9KPW-Q9GI 1 1/05/24 12/30/23 CHROMEBOOK - R WILKINS 396.00 101 101-110-5301
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 396.00
INMK-R3M7-CRGQ 1 1/05/24 12/04/23 TRUCK REPAIR 28.32 619 619-830-5215
ELEC DIST VEHICLE MAINTENA
INVOICE TOTAL 28.32
1VKT-MRPK-CHIM 1 1/05/24 12/05/23 DESK CALENDAR 35.64 101 101-210-5301
POLICE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 35.64
1W73-X7KC-1DG) 1 1/05/24 11/22/23 (VB - CHRISTMAS TREE ITEMS 173.64 101 101-350-5301
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 173.64

City of Hillsboro KS

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4, 2024 4:48 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT (K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
VENDOR TOTAL 1,334.15
1568 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION
010124 1 1/05/24 1/01/24 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 15.00 101 101-310-5301 1
PARK COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 15.00
VENDOR TOTAL 15.00
2547 ATMOS ENERGY
010124 1 1/05/24 1/01/24 UTILITIES 374,93 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
2 UTILITIES 772.44 400 400-610-6503 1
CIP-AMPI PROPERTY
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
3 UTILITIES 61.34 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
4 UTILITIES 1,062.73 101 101-350-5280 1
MUSEUM UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
5 UTILITIES 200.47 101 101-310-5280 1
PARK UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
6 UTILITIES 362.32 101 101-210-5280 1
POLICE UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
7 UTILITIES 61.34 620 620-850-5280 1
REFUSE DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
8 UTILITIES 61.34 101 101-410-5280 1
STREET UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
9 UTILITIES 1,181.71 618 618-812-5280 1
WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
10 UTILITIES 159.86 101 101-330-5280 1
GOLF UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101431 1/05/24
INVOICE TOTAL 4,298.48
VENDOR TOTAL 4,298.48
3475 BOMGAARS
121623 1 1/05/24 12/16/23 SUPPLIES 155.85 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
2 SUPPLIES 40.95 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
3 SUPPLIES 104.48 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
4 SUPPLIES 187.30 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
5 HEATING, WINTERIZING 37.44 101 101-340-5301 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)
City of Hillsboro KS

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4, 2024 4:48 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 3

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 44
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
b ANTIFREEZE, BOLTS 78.02 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
7 STORAGE TOTES 29.98 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
8 PAINT, SUPPLIES 86.94 101 101-330-5301 1
COLF COMMODITIES
9 XMAS PARTY GIFTS 204.04 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
10 SNOW PLOW, SALT SPREADER MAINT 144,06 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
1 WINTERTZING 7.98 101 101-310-5301 1

PARK COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,077.04

VENDOR TOTAL 1,077.04
3277 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK LOAN

011524A 1 1/05/24 1/15/24 P 2014 TRASH TRUCK & MOWER 3,042.92 620 620-850-5534 1
REFUSE-LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101432 1/05/24
2 I 2014 TRASH TRUCK & MOWER 841.83 620 620-850-5534 1
REFUSE-LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101432 1/05/24
INVOICE TOTAL 3,884.75
0115248 1 1/05/24 1/15/24 P GOLF SPRAYER 923.99 300 300-420-5534 1

EQUIP RES-LEASE PAYMENT
E-PAYMNT 6101433 1/05/24

2 I GOLF SPRAYER 292.45 300 300-420-5534 1
EQUIP RES-LEASE PAYMENT
E-PAYMNT 6101433 1/05/24

3 P STREET DUMP TRUCK 1,427.74 300 300-420-5534 1
EQUIP RES-LEASE PAYMENT
E-PAYMNT 6101433 1/05/24

4 T STREET DUMP TRUCK 451,90 300 300-420-5534 1
EQUIP RES-LEASE PAYMENT
E-PAYMNT 6101433 1/05/24

5 P FIRE BRUSH TRUCK 1,728.06 301 301-420-5534 1
FIRE EQUIP RPL-LEASE PMT
E-PAYMNT 6101433 1/05/24

6 I FIRE BRUSH TRUCK 546.95 301 301-420-5534 1
FIRE EQUIP RPL-LEASE PMT
E-PAYMNT 6101433 1/05/24

INVOICE TOTAL 5,371.09

VENDOR TOTAL 9,255.84

1122 CITY OF HILLSBORO
121423 1 1/05/24 12/14/23 UTILITIES 504.42 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24
2 UTILITIES 1.95 400 400-610-6503 1
CIP-AMPI PROPERTY

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4, 2024 4:48 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 4

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 104
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

3 UTILITIES 442,10 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

4 UTILITIES 206.16 101 101-330-5280 1
GOLF UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

5 UTILITIES J8 101 101-110-5280 1
LEGISLATIVE UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

6 UTILITIES 200.59 101 101-350-5280 1
MUSEUM UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

7 UTILITIES 264,70 101 101-310-5280 1
PARK UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

8 UTILITIES 202.80 101 101-210-5280 1

POLICE UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

9 UTILITIES 75.40 101 101-320-5280 1
POOL UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

10 UTILITIES 85.54 620 620-850-5280 1
REFUSE DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

1 UTILITIES 3,289.60 621 621-870-5280 1
SEWER DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

12 UTILITIES 127.87 101 101-410-5280 1
STREET UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

13 UTILITIES 1,159.41 618 618-812-5280 1
WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101434 1/05/24

INVOICE TOTAL 6,561.32

VENDOR TOTAL 6,561.32
1030 COOP GRAIN & SUPPLY

123123 1 1/05/24 12/31/23 POLICE GAS 472.28 101 101-210-5305 1

POLICE GAS & OIL

2 STREET DIESEL 2,432.49 101 101-410-5326 1
STREET DIESEL & PROPANE

3 STREET CAS 235.78 101 101-410-5305 1
STREET GAS & OIL

4 REFUSE DIESEL 1,582.51 620 620-850-5326 1
REFUSE DIST DIESEL & PROPA

5 ELECTRIC DIESEL 257.27 619 619-830-5326 1
ELEC DISTB DIESEL

b ELECTRIC CAS 350.45 619 619-830-5305 1
ELEC DIST GAS & OIL

I FIRE GAS 98.06 101 101-220-5305 1
FIRE CAS & OIL

8 WATER PROD CGAS 56.07 618 618-812-5305 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4,2024 4:48 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 5

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT S
WATER PROD GAS & OIL
9 WATER DIST CGAS 67.91 618 618-810-5305 1
WTR DIST CAS & OIL
10 SPORTS COMPLEX GAS 220.33 101 101-340-5305 1
SPORTS COMPLEX GAS & OIL
1 ELECTRIC PATHWAY 142.50 619 619-830-5301 1

ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 5,915.65

VENDOR TOTAL 5,915.65
1157 DALKE CONSTRUCTION C0., INC.

1619-39 1 1/05/24 12/29/23 NEW CONCRETE BACKFILL 313.60 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 313.60
VENDOR TOTAL 313.60
3520 EFTPS
010124 1 1/05/24 1/01/24 ADMIN LATE PENALTY 233.35 101 101-120-5102 1

ADMIN EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
E-PAYMNT 6101435 1/05/24

2 LIBRARY LATE PENALTY 9.50 102 102-910-5102 1
LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
E-PAYMNT 6101435 1/05/24

3 WTR DIST LATE PENALTY 49.19 618 618-810-5102 1
WIR DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
E-PAYMNT 6101435 1/05/24

4 ELECTRIC LATE PENALTY 35.26 619 619-830-5102 1
ELEC DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEFI
E-PAYMNT 6101435 1/05/24

5 REFUSE LATE PENALTY 15.95 620 620-850-5102 1
REFUSE DISTB EMPLOYEE BENE
E-PAYMNT 6101435 1/05/24

b SEWER LATE PENALTY 9.79 621 621-870-5102 1
SEWER DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEF
E-PAYMNT 6101435 1/05/24

INVOICE TOTAL 353.04
VENDOR TOTAL 353.04
3360 gWORKS
2019-18988 1 1/05/24 10/01/23 2024 LICENSE 4,506.80 101 101-120-5301 I
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 2024 LICENSE 4,506.80 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
3 2024 LICENSE 4,506.80 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
4 2024 LICENSE 4,506.80 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
5 2024 LICENSE 4,506.80 621 621-870-5301 1

SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL  22,534.00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4,2024 4:48 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 6

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

VENDOR TOTAL 22,534.00
1565 HILLSBORO CONVENTION & VISITOR
010124 1 1/05/24 1/01/24 JANUARY APPROPRIATIONS 1,000.00 101 101-550-5871 1
APPROPRIATIONS TO CVB
INVOICE TOTAL 1,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,000.00

1184 HILLSBORO DEVELOPMENT CORP

010124 1 1/05/24 1/01/24 JANUARY SIGN RENTAL 100.00 101 101-910-5350 1
SIGN RENTAL
INVOICE TOTAL 100.00
VENDOR TOTAL 100.00
1066 JOST SERVICE, INC.
123023 1 1/05/24 12/30/23 DSEWER GAS 39.46 621 621-870-5305 1
SEWER DIST GAS & OIL
2 ELECTRIC GAS 64.82 619 619-830-5305 1
ELEC DIST GAS & OIL
3 WIR DIST CAS 46.97 618 618-810-5305 1
WIR DIST CAS & OIL
4 WTR PROD GAS 77.03 618 618-812-5305 1
WATER PROD GAS & OIL
INVOICE TOTAL 228.28
VENDOR TOTAL 228.28
1664 K S DEPT OF REVENUE
122823 1 1/05/24 12/28/23 DECEMBER (MB REPORT 125.00 101 101-120-5246 1
ADMIN CEREAL MALT BEV STAM
INVOICE TOTAL 125.00
VENDOR TOTAL 125.00
1536 KIWANIS CLUB OF HILLSBORO
1574 1 1/05/24 1/01/24 2ND QTR DUES 32.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 32.00
VENDOR TOTAL 32.00
3077 KU PUBLIC MANAGEMENT CENTER
79FA3781 1 1/05/24 12/22/23 CPM PROGRAM - K RICHERT 4,100.00 101 101-120-5301 1

ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 4,100.00

VENDOR TOTAL 4,100.00

1027 LANG DIESEL, INC.
P30025 1 1/05/24 12/11/23 SALT SPREADER REPAIR 38.85 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
INVOICE TOTAL 38.85

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4, 2024 4:48 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 7

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
VENDOR TOTAL 38.85

3374 NEXTECH WIRELESS, LLC

10105063 1 1/05/24 12/20/23 MONTHLY FEE FOR iPADS,/PHONE 45.81 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101436 1/05/24
2 MONTHLY FEE FOR 1iPADS/PHONE 49.20 101 101-510-5280 1
BLDG INSP UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101436 1/05/24
3 MONTHLY FEE FOR 1iPADS/PHONE 45.47 101 101-220-5280 1
FIRE UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101436 1/05/24
4 MONTHLY FEE FOR 1iPADS/PHONE 82.26 620 620-850-5280 1
REFUSE DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101436 1/05/24
5 MONTHLY FEE FOR 1PADS/PHONE 104.03 618 618-810-5280 1
WTR DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101436 1/05/24
INVOICE TOTAL 326.77
10105063a 1 1/05/24 12/20/23 MONTHLY FEE FOR iPADS/PHONE JA1- 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101438 1/05/24
INVOICE TOTAL A1-
VENDOR TOTAL 326.66

1933 PITNEY BOWES
121823 1 1/05/24 12/18/23 POSTAGE MACHINE POSTAGE 503.50 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101437 1/05/24
INVOICE TOTAL 503.50

VENDOR TOTAL 503.50
2268 ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE, INC.

284363 1 1/05/24 12/04/23 STREET SWEEPER BATTERY 145.00 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN

INVOICE TOTAL 145.00
284436 1 1/05/24 12/06/23 1D SKID STEER REPAIR 32.50 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
INVOICE TOTAL 32.50
284535 1 1/05/24 12/08/23 CP SKID STEER REPAIR 56.00 101 101-410-5215 1
STREET VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
INVOICE TOTAL 56.00
VENDOR TOTAL 233.50

3675 SYNERGY MAINT & CONST
2023-2545 1 1/05/24 12/29/23 CLUBHOUSE WATER DAMAGE REPAIR 320.00 101 101-050-2271 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
INVOICE TOTAL 320.00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 4, 2024 4:48 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 8
PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
VENDOR TOTAL 320.00
3384 TC WIRELESS, INC.
10494368 1 1/05/24 1/01/24 PHONE/INTERNET 341.97 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
2 PHONE/INTERNET 107.18 101 101-220-5280 1
FIRE UTILITIES
3 PHONE/INTERNET 197.13 618 618-812-5280 1
WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES
4 PHONE/INTERNET 263.39 101 101-350-5280 1
MUSEUM UTILITIES
5 PHONE/INTERNET 157.08 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
6 PHONE/INTERNET 310.72 101 101-210-5280 1
POLICE UTILITIES
l PHONE/INTERNET 177.31 101 101-310-5280 1
PARK UTILITIES
8 PHONE/INTERNET 93.54 101 101-410-5280 1
STREET UTILITIES
9 PHONE/INTERNET 153.49 101 101-320-5280 1
POOL UTILITIES
10 PHONE/INTERNET 133.23 101 101-330-5280 1
GOLF UTILITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,935.04
INV-6437 1 1/05/24 12/22/23 PHONE PURCHASE 597.51 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 PHONE PURCHASE 74.69 101 101-510-5301 1
BLDG INSP-COMMODITIES
3 PHONE PURCHASE 149.37 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
4 PHONE PURCHASE 149.37 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
5 PHONE PURCHASE 149.37 101 101-330-5301 1
COLF COMMODITIES
b PHONE PURCHASE 149.37 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
7 PHONE PURCHASE 672.20 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
8 PHONE PURCHASE 149.37 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
9 PHONE PURCHASE 74.69 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
10 PHONE PURCHASE 149.37 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
1 PHONE PURCHASE 74.69 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 2,390.00
VENDOR TOTAL 4,325.04
1415 UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
(8OF7EC3 1 1/05/24 12/19/23 JESSE DIRKS 30.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jan 4,2024 4:48 PM

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

Page 9

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
2 NATHAN LOPEZ 30.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 60.00
VENDOR TOTAL 60.00
3503 WE WASH WINDOWS
9529 1 1/05/24 9/01/23 CLEANING 1,062.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 CLEANING 118.00 101 101-210-5201 1
POLICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,180.00
9530 1 1/05/24 10/02/23 CLEANING 1,062.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 CLEANING 118.00 101 101-210-5201 1
POLICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,180.00
9531 1 1/05/24 11/01/23 CLEANING 1,062.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 CLEANING 118.00 101 101-210-5201 1
POLICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,180.00
9532 1 1/05/24 12/01/23 CLEANING 1,062.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 CLEANING 118.00 101 101-210-5201 1
POLICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,180.00
VENDOR TOTAL 4,720.00
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 67,770.95
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS .00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS 21,298.84
TOTAL PURCH CARDS .00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS 2,667.65
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS 43,804.46
GRAND TOTALS 67,770.95
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $67,770.95 (01/05/2024)
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jan 11, 2024 5:20 PM

BANK# BANK NAME

CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NAME

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1

CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID

4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK

34939 1/12/2024 2294 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSN. 358.00
34940 1/12/2024 3270 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC. 165.63
34941 1/12/2024 3161 CINTAS CORPORATION 305.48
34942 1/12/2024 3257 COMPLIANCE ONE 158.25
34943 1/12/2024 2353 COUNTRYSIDE FEED, LLC 34.70
34944 1/12/2024 1664 K S DEPT OF REVENUE 25.00
34945 1/12/2024 1585 NETWORKS PLUS 3,852.38
34946 1/12/2024 1475 OFFICE PLUS OF KANSAS 589.02
34947 1/12/2024 2332 PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT TESTING 2,425.84
34948 1/12/2024 3661 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE 598.00
¥ 4936
4937 1/12/2024 3124 DOUGLAS B DICK 12.45 ACH
4938 1/12/2024 3616 TYLER EDIGER 265.30 ACH
4939 1/12/2024 1449 K S ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC 21.60 ACH
4940 1/12/2024 3535 AVERY UNRUH 13.75 ACH
* 6101446
6101447 1/12/2024 3369 EVERGY 464.63 E-PAY
6101448 1/12/2024 1124 FLINT HILLS ELECTRIC 1,258.16 E-PAY
6101449 1/12/2024 1718 MARTON NATIONAL BANK 14,060.87 E-PAY
6101450 1/12/2024 2714 VERIZON WIRELESS 240.06 E-PAY
6101451 1/12/2024 2714 VERIZON WIRELESS 80.02 E-PAY
* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.
BANK TOTALS:
OUTSTANDING 24,989.14
CLEARED .00
BANK 4 TOTAL 24,989.14
**YOIDED** .00
FUND TOTAL  OUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 1,917.34 1,917.34 .00 .00
105 INDUSTRIAL 12.45 12.45 .00 .00
215 SPECIAL LAW ENFORCE/FIRE 598.00 598.00 .00 .00
618 WATER 2,413.11 2,413.11 .00 .00
619 ELECTRIC 18,224.06 18,224.06 .00 .00
620 REFUSE 861.22 861.22 .00 .00
621 SEWER 962.96 962.96 .00 .00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $24,989.14 (01/12/2024)

APCHCKRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 11, 2024 5:02 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
2294 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSN.

7002154289 1 1/12/24 9/19/23 MEMBERSHIP 1/1/24-12/31/24 358.00 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 358.00
VENDOR TOTAL 358.00
3270 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC.
927564648 1 1/12/24 12/18/23 RESTOCK 165.63 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 165.63
VENDOR TOTAL 165.63
3161 CINTAS CORPORATION
123123 1 1/12/24 12/31/23 UNIFORMS 305.48 619 619-830-5230 1
ELEC-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
INVOICE TOTAL 305.48
VENDOR TOTAL 305.48
3257 COMPLIANCE ONE
312166 1 1/12/24 1/10/24 MONTHLY BILLINT 11.25 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
2 MONTHLY BILLINT 11.25 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
3 MONTHLY BILLINT 11.25 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
4 MONTHLY BILLINT 11.25 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
5 MONTHLY BILLINT 11.25 62 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
6 MONTHLY BILLINT 11.25 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
7 MONTHLY BILLINT 11.25 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
8 DRUG TESTING - C CORDELL 79.50 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 158.25
VENDOR TOTAL 158.25

2353 COUNTRYSIDE FEED, LLC
IvC 00732271 1 1/12/24 12/01/23 GLOVES - T HELMER, B HENDRIX 34.70 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 34.70

VENDOR TOTAL 34.70

3124 DOUGLAS B DICK
010424 1 1/12/24 1/04/24 CODE ENFORCEMENT MILEAGE 12.45 105 105-520-5301 1
INDUSTRIAL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 12.45

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $24,989.14 (01/12/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 11, 2024 5:02 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
VENDOR TOTAL 12.45
3616 TYLER EDIGER
011024 1 1/12/24 1/10/24 GOLF MILEAGE 24.24 101 101-330-5301 1
(OLF COMMODITIES
2 HOME DEPOT - CH REMODEL 94.47 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
3 MENARDS - CH REMODEL 146.59 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 265.30
VENDOR TOTAL 265.30
3369 EVERGY
122823 1 1/12/24 12/28/23 UTILITIES 363.41 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101447 1/12/24
2 UTILITIES 101.22 621 621-870-5280 1
SEWER DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101447 1/12/24
INVOICE TOTAL 464.63
VENDOR TOTAL 464.63
1124 FLINT HILLS ELECTRIC
010224 1 1/12/24 1/02/24 UTILITIES 1,193.36 618 618-812-5280 1
WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101448 1/12/24
2 UTILITIES 64.80 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101448 1/12/24
INVOICE TOTAL 1,258.16
VENDOR TOTAL 1,258.16
1664 K S DEPT OF REVENUE
010924 1 1/12/24 1/09/24 JANUARY (MB REPORT 25.00 101 101-120-5246 1
ADMIN CEREAL MALT BEV STAM
INVOICE TOTAL 25.00
VENDOR TOTAL 25.00
1449 K S ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC
3120303A 1 1/12/24 12/31/23 LOCATE FEES 2.40 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 2.40
3120304 1 1/12/24 12/31/23 LOCATE FEES 19.20 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 19.20
VENDOR TOTAL 21.60

1718 MARTON NATIONAL BANK
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $24,989.14 (01/12/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 C|ty of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 11, 2024 5:02 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 3

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK

011024 1 1/12/24 1/10/24 P ELECTRIC BUCKET TRUCK 13,485.84 619 619-830-5534 1
ELEC LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101449 1/12/24
2 I ELECTRIC BUCKET TRUCK 575.03 619 619-830-5534 1
ELEC LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101449 1/12/24
INVOICE TOTAL  14,060.87
VENDOR TOTAL 14,060.87
1585 NETWORKS PLUS
75637 1 1/12/24 12/01/23 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 770.48 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 770.48 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
3 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 770.48 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
4 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 770.47 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S
5 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 770.47 621 621-870-5201 1

SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 3,852.38

VENDOR TOTAL 3,852.38

1475 OFFICE PLUS OF KANSAS
4088342-0 1 1/12/24 12/13/23 LICENSE CERTIFICATE PAPER 38.84 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 38.84

4088671-0 1 1/12/24 12/20/23 TOILETRIES 232.63 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 232.63

4088700-0 1 1/12/24 12/22/23 TAB DIVIDERS 68.90 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 68.90
4088740-0 1 1/12/24 12/29/23 INK CARTRIDGE 101.98 101 101-220-5301 1

FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 101.98

4088863-0 1 1/12/24 12/29/23 PRESS BOARD FOR 2024 146.67 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 146.67
VENDOR TOTAL 589.02
2332 PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT TESTING
82188 1 1/12/24 7/28/23 ROTATING SLEEVES 2,302.54 619 619-050-2271 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2 ROTATING SLEEVES 52.49 619 619-830-5301 1

ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $24,989.14 (01/12/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 11, 2024 5:02 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 4
DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
INVOICE TOTAL 2,355.03
82402 1 1/12/24 8/21/23 RUBBER GLOVES TESTED 70.81 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
INVOICE TOTAL 70.81
VENDOR TOTAL 2,425.84
3661 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE
32327015 1 1/12/24 12/11/23 RIFLE VEST SIDE PANELS - DW 598.00 215 215-050-2271 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
INVOICE TOTAL 598.00
VENDOR TOTAL 598.00
3535 AVERY UNRUH
011024 1 1/12/24 1/10/24 GOLF MILEAGE 73.75 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 13.75
VENDOR TOTAL 13.75
2714 VERIZON WIRELESS
9952864779 1 1/12/24 2/28/23 IPADS 40.01 618 618-812-5280 1
WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101451 1/12/24
2 IPADS 40.01 621 621-870-5280 1
SEWER DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101451 1/12/24
INVOICE TOTAL 80.02
9952909325 1 1/12/24 12/28/23 IPADS 120.03 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101450 1/12/24
2 IPADS 40.01 101 101-110-5280 1
LEGISLATIVE UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101450 1/12/24
3 IPADS 40.01 618 618-812-5280 1
WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101450 1/12/24
4 IPADS 40.01 621 621-870-5280 1
SEWER DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101450 1/12/24
INVOICE TOTAL 240.06
VENDOR TOTAL 320.08
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 24,989.14
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS .00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS 16,103.74
TOTAL PURCH CARDS .00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $24,989.14 (01/12/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 11, 2024 5:02 PM

INVOICE# LINE

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

REFERENCE

DIST GL ACCOUNT

Page 5

X
S

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $24,989.14 (01/12/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS
GRAND TOTALS

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 18, 2024 4:48 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1
BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NAME CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID
4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
34950 1/24/2024 3363 ADRIAN & PANKRATZ, PA 1,544.48
34951 1/24/2024 1629 AG POWER 689.84
34952 1/24/2024 3613 AG360 INSURANCE 13,372.00
34953 1/24/2024 2734 AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSN 358.04
34954 1/24/2024 1012 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING, INC. 1,162.22
34955 1/24/2024 2715 BRIGHTSPEED 1,627.61
34956  1/24/2024 1413 BUILDER'S CONCRETE 247.25
34957 1/24/2024 1025 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 200.00
34958 1/24/2024 2866 CINTAS CORPORATION 400.00
34959 1/24/2024 3287 (0-AG PROPANE 130.50
34960 1/24/2024 2231 DALE'S SUPERMARKET 199.02
34961 1/24/2024 1157 DALKE CONSTRUCTION 0., INC. 2,938.68
34962 1/24/2024 2515 EBH & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 1,551.00
34963 1/24/2024 3663 FLEET FUELS 168.10
34964 1/24/2024 3676 FLINT HILLS REGIONAL COUNCIL 2,509.20
34965 1/24/2024 3488 HAMPEL OIL 958.00
34966 1/24/2024 3632 JOHNSON SERVICE COMPANY 2,475.00
34967 1/24/2024 1213 KS HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL LABS 801.00
34968 1/24/2024 1809 KS MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST .00 VOID:
34969 1/24/2024 1809 KS MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST 30,202.00
34970 1/24/2024 3578 MAHANEY CROUP, INC 1,800.00
34971 1/24/2024 1226 MARION CO. TRANSFER STATION 1,887.64
34972 1/24/2024 3266 MFA OIL COMPANY 665.35
34973 1/24/2024 1585 NETWORKS PLUS 190.00
34974 1/24/2024 3018 TABOR COLLEGE 15,000.00
34975 1/24/2024 3562 THIS N THAT FARM 1,575.26
34976  1/24/2024 3491 VALIDITY SCREENING SOLUTIONS 31.00
34977 1/24/2024 2952 WESTERN ASSOCIATES 110.28
4940
4941 1/24/2024 1284 JOST FABRICATING, LLC 159.20 ACH
4942 1/24/2024 1216 KANSAS POWER POOL 96,637.73 ACH
4943 1/24/2024 1503 KS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 1,062.15 ACH
4944 1/24/2024 1080 KANSAS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1,647.17 ACH
4945 1/24/2024 3128 KS ASSN CITY/CO MANAGEMENT 100,00 ACH
4946 1/24/2024 2648 KS MAYORS ASSOCIATION 50.00 ACH
4947 1/24/2024 1225 KS PUBLISHING VENTURES LLC 119.73 ACH
4948 1/24/2024 1085 LEAGUE OF KS MUNICIPALITIES 1,750.96 ACH
* 6101451
6101452 1/24/2024 3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 2,599.90 E-PAY
6101453 1/24/2024 3444 (SG FORTE PAYMENTS, INC 2,598.56 E-PAY
6101454 1/24/2024 3530 HEARTLAND MERCHANT SERVICES 214,84 E-PAY
6101455 1/24/2024 1692 KS STATE TREASURER 66,000.00 E-PAY
6101456 1/24/2024 1692 KS STATE TREASURER 84,631.25 E-PAY
6101457 1/24/2024 1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK 5,668.53 E-PAY
6101458 1/24/2024 1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK 9,920.36 E-PAY
6101459 1/24/2024 1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK 12,737.53 E-PAY
6101460 1/24/2024 3227 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 44.46 E-PAY
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $368,735.84 (01/24/2024)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jan 18, 2024 4:48 PM

BANK¥ BANK NAME

CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NAME

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID

Page 2

* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.

BANK TOTALS:

OUTSTANDING 368,735.84

CLEARED .00

BANK 4 TOTAL 368,735.84

+4YOIDED** .00
FUND TOTAL ~ OUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 36,984.76 36,984.76 .00 .00
102 LIBRARY 986.52 986.52 .00 .00
105 INDUSTRIAL 18,132.57 18,132.57 00 .00
106 AIRPORT REVOLVING 1,172.84 1,172.84 .00 .00
516 GENERAL BOND & INTEREST 151,693.40  151,693.40 .00 00
618 WATER 18,918.66 18,918.66 .00 00
619 ELECTRIC 105,075.08  105,075.08 00 .00
620 REFUSE 12,377.99 12,377.99 .00 .00
621 SEWER 23,394.02 23,394.02 .00 .00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $368,735.84 (01/24/2024)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jan 18, 2024 4:00 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3363 ADRIAN & PANKRATZ, PA

120392 1 1/24/24 12/31/23 CITY PROSECUTOR FEES 1,064.48 101 101-530-5201 1
COURT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,064.48
120393 1 1/24/24 12/31/23 CITY PROSECUTOR FEES 480.00 101 101-530-5201 1
COURT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
INVOICE TOTAL 480.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,544.48
1629 AG POWER
123123 1 1/24/24 12/31/23 DS-RX ANTI GEL 155.94 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
2 SEALER, TOOLS, SPRAY 50.26 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
3 ANTI-SEIZE, PAINT SUPPLIES 261.21 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
4 FUEL TREATMENT, CLEANER 34.46 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
5 HYD FLUID 187.97 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 689.84
VENDOR TOTAL 689.84
3613 AG360 INSURANCE
011724 1 1/24/24 1/17/24 LINEBACKER INS POLICY 385.00 101 101-110-5220 1
LEGISLATIVE INS PREMIUMS
2 LAW ENF INS POLICY 276.00 101 101-210-5220 1
POLICE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
3 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,52.20 101 101-110-5220 1
LEGISLATIVE INS PREMIUMS
4 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,542.20 618 618-812-5220 1
WATER PROD INSURANCE PREMI
5 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,542.20 619 619-830-5220 1
ELEC DISTB INSURANCE PREMI
6 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,542.20 620 620-850-5220 1
REFUSE DISTB INS PREMIUM
7 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,542.20 621 621-870-5220 1

SEWER DISTB INS PREMIUMS
INVOICE TOTAL  13,372.00

VENDOR TOTAL 13,372.00
2734 AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSN
000161321 1 1/24/24 12/01/23 DEED MEMBERSHIP 358.04 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
INVOICE TOTAL 358.04
VENDOR TOTAL 358.04
1012 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING, INC.

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $368,735.84 (01/24/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 18, 2024 4:00 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
1012 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING, INC.
010324 1 1/24/24 1/03/24 70695-RECYCLE MAPS 146.53 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
2 70701-FOOD TRAILER ART WORK 87.75 105 105-520-5301 1
INDUSTRIAL COMMODITIES
3 70743-60# WHITE PAPER 39.26 101 101-110-5301 1
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
4 70744-DEC STATEMENTS W/MAPS 269.75 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
5 70745-TRASH COLLECTION CAL 542.53 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
6 70746-RONALD WILKINS BC 42.64 101 101-110-5301 1
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
7 70742-65# TEAL PAPER 33.76 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,162.22
VENDOR TOTAL 1,162.22
2715 BRIGHTSPEED
010724 1 1/24/24 1/07/24 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 56.09 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
2 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 1,194.78 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
3 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 3.32 101 101-220-5280 1
FIRE UTILITIES
4 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE B4 61 621-870-5280 1
SEWER DIST UTILITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,627.61
VENDOR TOTAL 1,627.61
1413 BUILDER'S CONCRETE
70595 1 1/24/24 12/29/23 REPAIR SEWER LID 247.25 62 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 247.25
VENDOR TOTAL 247.25
3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE
010224 1 1/24/24 1/02/24 GRADUATION, WEBSITES 319.24 101 101-120-5301 1

ADMIN COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24

2 KIOSKBUDDY, GCSAA MEMBERSHIP 515.00 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24

3 COMPASS, COUNCIL MTG FOOD 183.25 101 101-110-5301 1

LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24

4 BADGE, KACP, 1AND1, CAR WASH 135.33 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24

5 KDHE SAMPLES 2.15 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $368,735.84 (01/24/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jan 18, 2024 4:00 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 3

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
6 CLASS - TODD HELMER 50.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
7 INDEED - SANITATION POSITION 225.00 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
8 ADOBE SUBSCRIPTION 260.27 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
9 Z00M SUBSCRIPTION 650.57 101 101-110-5201 1
LEGISLATIVE CONTRACTUAL SE
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
10 DAYCARE TAX CLEARANCE LETTER 12.50 105 105-520-5301 1
INDUSTRIAL COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
1 SNOW EQUIPMENT PART 121.10 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
12 MUSEUM XMAS TREE 105.49 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101452 1/24/24
INVOICE TOTAL 2,599.90

VENDOR TOTAL 2,599.90
1025 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

3469 1 1/24/24 1/02/24 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES 200.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 200.00
VENDOR TOTAL 200.00
2866 CINTAS CORPORATION
9253855740 1 1/24/24 1/01/24 Z0LL PLUS AUTO AGREEMENT 100.00 101 101-330-5301 1
(OLF COMMODITIES
2 ZOLL PLUS AUTO AGREEMENT 100.00 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
3 ZOLL PLUS AUTO AGREEMENT 100.00 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
4 ZOLL PLUS AUTOQ AGREEMENT 100.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 400.00
VENDOR TOTAL 400.00
3287 C0-AG PROPANE
123123 1 1/24/24 12/31/23 NOVEMBER 2023 FEE 520101 101-330-5326 i
(OLF DIESEL
2 1015569-100#/20# CYLINDER FILL 129.98 101 101-410-5326 1
STREET DIESEL & PROPANE
INVOICE TOTAL 130.50
VENDOR TOTAL 130.50

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $368,735.84 (01/24/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

3444 (SG FORTE PAYMENTS, INC

012424 1 1/24/24 1/24/24 (SG FORTE CC FEES 649.64 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101453 1/24/24
2 (CSG FORTE CC FEES 649.64 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101453 1/24/24
3 (5G FORTE CC FEES 649.64 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101453 1/24/24
4 (SG FORTE CC FEES 649.64 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101453 1/24/24
INVOICE TOTAL 2,598.56
VENDOR TOTAL 2,598.56
2231 DALE'S SUPERMARKET
010124 1 1/24/24 1/01/24 YMAS PARTY GIFT CARDS, FOOD 157.24 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 WATER 17.50 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
3 WATER 3.99 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
4 PLUMBING CLASS SUPPLIES 20.29 101 101-510-5301 1
BLDG INSP-COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 199.02
VENDOR TOTAL 199.02
1157 DALKE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
1622-2 1 1/24/24 1/05/24 REBUILD SEWER PLANT ROAD 1,469.34 620 620-050-2271 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2 REBUILD SEWER PLANT ROAD 1,469.34 621 621-050-2271 1

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
INVOICE TOTAL 2,938.68

VENDOR TOTAL 2,938.68
2515 EBH & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
14754 1 1/24/24 8/31/23 WASTE WATER TROUBLESHOOTING 1,551.00 621 621-870-5201 1
SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 1,551.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,551.00
3663 FLEET FUELS
96248 1 1/24/24 12/31/23 POLICE GAS 168.10 101 101-210-5305 1
POLICE CAS & OIL
INVOICE TOTAL 168.10
VENDOR TOTAL 168.10
3676 FLINT HILLS REGIONAL COUNCIL

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $368,735.84 (01/24/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 14
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

3676 FLINT HILLS REGIONAL COUNCIL
FHRC-14-307 1 1/24/24 1/02/24 NEW MEMBER ASSESSMENT 2,509.20 105 105-520-5201 1
INDUSTRIAL-CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 2,509.20

VENDOR TOTAL 2,509.20

3488 HAMPEL OIL
91763175 1 1/24/24 1/12/24 AIRPORT FUEL 958.00 106 106-430-5305 1
AIRPORT REV GAS PURCHASES
INVOICE TOTAL 958.00

VENDOR TOTAL 958.00

3530 HEARTLAND MERCHANT SERVICES
012424 1 1/24/24 1/24/24 AIRPORT FUEL CC FEE 214.84 106 106-430-5301 1
ATIRPORT REVOLVING COMMODIT
E-PAYMNT 6101454 1/24/24
INVOICE TOTAL 214.84

VENDOR TOTAL 214.84

3632 JOHNSON SERVICE COMPANY
17322 1 1/24/24 1/11/24 REINSTATE SERVICE LIFT CLOSED 2,475.00 621 621-050-2271 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
INVOICE TOTAL 2,475.00

VENDOR TOTAL 2,475.00

1284 JOST FABRICATING, LLC
240037 1 1/24/24 1/05/24 CURB OUTLETS - ADAMS STREET 159.20 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 159.20

VENDOR TOTAL 159.20

1216 KANSAS POWER POOL
011524 1 1/24/24 1/15/24 ELECTRIC PURCHASE 96,637.73 619 619-830-5328 1
ELEC DIST ELECTRIC PURCHAS
INVOICE TOTAL  96,637.73

VENDOR TOTAL 96,637.73
1213 KS HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

65779 1 1/24/24 1/03/24 WATER ANALYSIS TESTS 801.00 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER

INVOICE TOTAL 801.00
VENDOR TOTAL 801.00
1503 KS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
010224 1 1/24/24 1/02/24 T TRF LOAN PAYMENT 992.09 516 516-700-5535 1
B & I-ADAMS STREET
2 FEES TRF LOAN PAYMENT 70.06 516 516-700-5535 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $368,735.84 (01/24/2024)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
B & I-ADAMS STREET
INVOICE TOTAL 1,062.15
VENDOR TOTAL 1,062.15
1809 KS MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST
13-3173 1 1/24/24 11/29/23 WORKER'S COMP 3,163.49 101 101-410-5102 1
STREET EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
2 WORKER'S COMP 1,929.58 618 618-812-5102 1
WATER PROD EMPLOYEE BENEFI
3 WORKER'S COMP 1,929.58 618 618-810-5102 1